
mm

kg

Every DIMA product is manufactured employing 
special aluminium alloys (6005, 6082), magne-
sium and silicon alloys, especially utilised in the 
industry, construction and engineering sectors.     
These alloys match an extraordinary resistance

to  corrosion  and great mechanical features,  to 
a good weldability and workability.         All DIMA 
extruded profiles are produced by using moulds 
of exclusive design, manufactured in italy by 
certified suppliers.

Research and development are at the core 
of DIMA success. DIMA engineers study and 
analyse new solutions constantly, in order 
to offer products that are safer, and at the 
same time easy to move and manouvreable. 

All machineries used in the production process 
represent the top of what the market can offer, 
and DIMA workers are constantly trained and 
informed on subjects that pertain to their 
specific mansions.

DIMA manufacturing processes are monitored 
and certified by a distinguished organism, the
 TÜV SUD, who warrants excellent product qual-
ity and its manufacturing. In order to have a 
TÜV SUD conformity, each article is subject to

loading capacity tests in which its resistance is
tested by doubling the weight of what is declared
on the certificate of conformity. DIMA products 
have a two year warranty, and comply to UNI 
EN 1398:2009, EN 287-1, EN ISO 6270-2 regulations.

Over twenty years of experience in aluminium processing place DIMA 
among the European leaders in the production of aluminium loading 
ramps. After having moved its factory into a larger complex, capable 
of manufacturing over 150 pairs of ramps per day, DIMA renews itself 
with the introduction of latest generation machinery and innovative 
production processes. With the certainty of representing a point of 
reference for the increasingly large and demanding audience that 
chooses DIMA as a commercial partner for its reliability and competence in 
satisfying any type of request. DIMA represents tailor-made production, 
and the certainty that each product manufactured fully satisfies the 
customer’s needs. Aluminium Loading ramps and platforms 
constitute the core business, for sectors such as earth-moving, gardening, 
agriculture,  automotive  (commercial  vehicles, trailers),  disability  and 
logistics.



mm

kg

CONNECTION 
HOLE

CHAIN BRACKET

STANDARD HOOK TUBE

LOW HOOK

The use of, at least, one of the three 
anchoring systems described is 
mandatory for every loading/unloading 
operation, as prescribed by 
current regulations.

(pin on demand)

*

H 130H 135
H 175
H 190
H 220

HEAVY  DUTY

H 50
H 65
H 72
H 75

H 30
H 50
H 60
H 72

H 85
H 100
H 110
H 125

H 135
H 175

H 65
H 75 H 85

HEAVY  DUTY

H 190
H 220

HEAVY  DUTY

H 85
H 100
H 110
H 125

VULCANIZED RUBBER BANDS 
FOR LOADING STEEL CRAWLERS 
AND ROAD ROLLERS

ANTI-SLIP TAPE
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION 102 TRL

NON-SKID COATING 
WITH ACRYLIC MIXTURES, 
FOR A HIGH TRACTION SURFACE

HINGED STRUCTURE 
FOR 
FOLDABLE RAMPS
ON DEMAND

HINGED STRUCTURE FOR 
FOLDABLE RAMPS
STANDARD

H 130H 100
H 110
H 125
H 135
H 175

Kg
mm

EARTHMOVING TRAILERS

DISABILITY

GARDENING

H 75 - p.18 1500 - 3500 3200 - 1650

H 85 - p.20 1500 - 3500 3300 - 1375

H 100 - p.22 2500 - 4000  3600 - 1850

H 110 - p.24 2500 - 4000  3810 - 2330

H 125 - p.26-28 2500 - 4000 4110 - 2600

H 135 - p.30-32 2500 - 4500 7200 - 3365

H 175 - p.34-36 3500 - 5000 8719 - 3860

H 190 - p.38 3500 - 5000 10450 - 5450

H 220 - p.40 4000 - 5000 12000 - 8175

HEAVY  DUTY - p.42-44 2000 - 4000  39000 - 6900

LOGISTICS

H 30 - p.6 1500  -  3500 1535  -  180

H 60 - p.8 1500  -  3500 1750  -  750

H 50 - p.10 1500  -  3500  2000  -  650

H 65 - p.12 1500  -  3500  2000  -  1150

H 72 - p.14-16 1500  -  3500 1685  -  849

H 75 - p.18 1500  -  3500 3200 a 1650

H 85 - p.20 1500  -  3500 3300  -  1375

H 100 - p.22 2500  -  4000 3600  -  1850

H 110 - p.24 2500  -  4000 3810  -  2330

H 125 - p.26-28 2500  -  4000 4110  -  2600

LOGISTICS  -  p. 48 1500  -  3000  900  -  500

H 30 - p.6 1500  -  3500 1535  -  180

H 60 - p.8 1500  -  3500 1750  -  750

H 50 - p.10 1500  -  3500  2000  -  650

H 65 - p.12 1500  -  3500  2000  -  1150

H 72 - p.14-16 1500  -  3500 1685  -  849

H 75 - p.18 1500  -  3500 3200 a 1650

H 85 - p.20 1500  -  3500 3300  -  1375

H 30 - p.6 1500  -  3500 1535  -  180

H 60 - p.8 1500  -  3500 1750  -  750

H 50 - p.10 1500  -  3500  2000  -  650

H 65 - p.12 1500  -  3500  2000  -  1150

LOGISTICS  -  p. 48 1500  -  3000  900  -  500

VAN - p.52-54 2000  -  3000 600  -  300

H 30 - p.6 1500  -  3500 1535  -  180

H 72 - p.14-16 1500  -  3500 1685  -  849

DISABILITY -  p. 50 1000  -  2500  1535  -  245

VAN - p.52-54 2000  -  3000 600  -  300

SINGLE RAMPS - p.46 1500  -  3000 600  -  125

VAN - p.52-54 2000  -  3000 600  -  300

CONTAINERS-p.56 1000  -  1500 12000  -  3600

MOTORCYCLES

CONTAINERS

Kg
mm

         H x 100                                            1,20 m x 100
L =                            EXAMPLE       L =                             =  4,00 m
              A                                                            30

H = Loading height
A = Slope (must not exceed 30% or 16,5°)
L = Length of the ramp

IN ADDITION:

Consider the machinery’s wheelbase while 
evaluating the loading capacity.
Choose a ramp with an internal width at least 
50 mm wider than the wheels or tracks of 
the loaded machinery.

In order to choose the most suitable ramp to the 
loading desired, establish the following dimensions:

A
H

L

*



mm

kg

mm

kg

STANDARD CONNECTION

1500 - 3500 

1535 - 180

CODE LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH 
mm

WIDTH 
mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg500 mm 750 mm 1000 mm

H 30/15S 1000 1350 1535 1500 200 10

H 30/20S 600 780 1000 2000 200 13

H 30/25S 450 530 610 2500 200 16

H 30/30S 360 390 425 3000 200 20

H 30/35S 245 275 320 3500 200 23

CODE 
FOLDABLE

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

WIDTH 
mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg500 mm 750 mm 1000 mm

H 30/15SP 480 480 480 1500 200 12

H 30/20SP 380 380 380 2000 200 15

H 30/25SP 300 300 300 2500 200 18

H 30/30SP 250 250 250 3000 200 22

H 30/35SP 180 180 180 3500 200 26

06

Available with edges.

MODULE

*

30

200

150

SECTION

The H 30 series of ramps, standard or foldable, 
is a perfect solution for light load needs. 
The punctured surface provides optimal grip. 
The morphology of the holes allows the drainage 
of water or other material, in order to have this 
loading and unloading tool always clean. 
These elements make the H 30 series ideal for 
loading vehicles such as motorcycles, quads, 
lawnmowers and much more.

07



mm

kg

STANDARD CONNECTION

1500 - 3500 

1750 - 750

The H 60 ramps have a similar manufacturing 
then the H 30 series, but with an augmented 
loading capacity that reaches 2000 kg. 
This product can be used also in earthmoving, 
or with trailers. 
This series too offers a foldable option, for small 
storage necessities.

Available with edges.

CODE LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

WIDTH 
mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg750 mm 1000 mm 1250 mm

H 60/15S 1750 1750 1750 1500 300 20

H 60/20S 1700 1700 1700 2000 300 27

H 60/25S 1650 1700 1700 2500 300 34

H 60/30S 1250 1405 1610 3000 300 41

H 60/35S 990 1090 1215 3500 300 48

CODE 
FOLDABLE

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

WIDTH 
mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

750 mm 1000 mm 1250 mm

H 60/15SP 1220 1220 1220 1500 300 23

H 60/20SP 1090 1090 1090 2000 300 30

H 60/25SP 1000 1000 1000 2500 300 37

H 60/30SP 950 950 950 3000 300 44

H 60/35SP 750 750 750 3500 300 51

SECTION

60

300

*

155

MODULE

08 09



mm

kg

1500 - 3500 

2000 - 650

Available with edges.*

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH  mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

750 mm 1000 mm 1250 mm

H 50/15S 2000 2000 2000 1500 250 320 18

H 50/20S 1450 1780 2000 2000 250 320 24

H 50/25S 1025 1250 1550 2500 250 320 30

H 50/30S 750 820 1025 3000 250 320 36

H 50/35S 650 735 850 3500 250 320 42

STANDARD SURFACE FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

SECTION

50

3030 25

150

STANDARD CONNECTION

HOOK  CONNECTION

This series of ramps is particularly suitable for 
all those who want a thin and light product, 
but at the same time robust. 
Ideal for the gardening and earthmoving sectors, 
these ramps are very versatile for many other uses. 
Also available with non-slip surface, and with hook 
connection.

10 11



mm

kg

The H 65 series is especially suitable for the 
earthmoving, gardening and trailer-automotive 
sectors. 
It combines characteristics of lightness with 
important load capacities. 
Also available with non-slip surface, and with 
hook connection. 
Available with or without external safety edges.

CODE
WITHOUT

EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH  mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

750 mm 1000 mm 1250 mm

H 65/15S 2000 2000 2000 1500 290 350 20

H 65/20S 2000 2000 2000 2000 290 350 26

H 65/25S 1700 1900 2000 2500 290 350 32

H 65/30S 1400 1700 1900 3000 290 350 38

H 65/35S 1150 1250 1400 3500 290 350 44

CODE
WITH EDGES 

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH  mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

750 mm 1000 mm 1250 mm

H 65/15B 2000 2000 2000 1500 290 350 15 20

H 65/20B 2000 2000 2000 2000 290 350 15 26

H 65/25B 1700 1900 2000 2500 290 350 15 32

H 65/30B 1400 1700 1900 3000 290 350 15 38

H 65/35B 1150 1250 1400 3500 290 350 15 44

STANDARD SURFACE FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

SECTION

65

30

155

253025

1500 - 3500 

2000 - 1150

With or without edges.*

STANDARD CONNECTION

HOOK  CONNECTION

12 13



mm

kg

STANDARD SURFACE

FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

CODE WITHOUT 
EDGES WIDER

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR  kg

750 mm 1000 mm 1250 mm

H 72/15SL 1685 1685 1685 1500 450 510 24

H 72/20SL 1600 1600 1600 2000 450 510 30

H 72/25SL 1360 1590 1600 2500 450 510 36

H 72/30SL 1050 1180 1350 3000 450 510 43

H 72/35SL 849 936 1036 3500 450 510 50

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR  kg

750 mm 1000 mm 1250 mm

H 72/15S 1685 1685 1685 1500 250 310 18

H 72/20S 1600 1600 1600 2000 250 310 23

H 72/25S 1360 1590 1600 2500 250 310 28

H 72/30S 1050 1180 1350 3000 250 310 33

H 72/35S 849 936 1036 3500 250 310 39

14 15

This series has been conceived almost exclusively 
for the gardening and hobby sector. 
Available with or without safety edges, and also 
available with an anti-slip surface especially 
designed for its sectors.

STANDARD CONNECTION

HOOK  CONNECTION

1500 - 3500 

1685 - 849

Without edges.*
SECTION

72

25 2525

155



mm

kg

CODE
WITH EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg /WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

750 mm 1000 mm 1250 mm

H 72/15B 1685 1685 1685 1500 250 310 24 18

H 72/20B 1600 1600 1600 2000 250 310 24 23

H 72/25B 1360 1590 1600 2500 250 310 24 28

H 72/30B 1050 1180 1350 3000 250 310 24 33

H 72/35B 849 936 1036 3500 250 310 24 39

CODE WITH 
EDGES WIDER

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg /WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

750 mm 1000 mm 1250 mm

H 72/15BL 1685 1685 1685 1500 450 510 24 24

H 72/20BL 1600 1600 1600 2000 450 510 24 30

H 72/25BL 1360 1590 1600 2500 450 510 24 36

H 72/30BL 1050 1180 1350 3000 450 510 24 43

H 72/35BL 849 936 1036 3500 450 510 24 50

16 17

SECTION

72

25 2525

155

26

This series has been conceived almost exclusively 
for the gardening and hobby sector. 
Available with or without safety edges, and also 
available with an anti-slip surface especially 
designed for its sectors.

STANDARD CONNECTION

With edges.*

STANDARD SURFACE

FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

1500 - 3500 

1685 - 849



mm

kg

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR  kg1000 mm 1500 mm 2000 mm

H 75/15S 3200 3200 3200 1500 350 21

H 75/20S 3000 3200 3200 2000 350 28

H 75/25S 2345 3000 3200 2500 350 34

H 75/30S 2000 2400 2900 3000 350 42

H 75/35S 1650 1720 1970 3500 350 47

STANDARD SURFACE FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

SECTION

75

3030 2525

155

STANDARD CONNECTION

HOOK  CONNECTION

18 19

The H 75 series is especially suitable for the 
earthmoving, gardening, trailer-automotive 
sectors. It combines characteristics of lightness 
with important load capacities. 
Also available with non-slip surface, and with 
hook connection. 

Available with edges.*

1500 - 3500 

3200 - 1650



mm

kg

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1000 mm 1500 mm 2000 mm

H 85/15S  3300 3300 3300 1500 345 22

H 85/20S 3300 3300 3300 2000 345 29

H 85/25S 2345 3300 3300 2500 345 36

H 85/30S 1740 2325 2790 3000 345 44

H 85/35S 1375 1720 1970 3500 345 50

13

STANDARD SURFACE FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

SECTION

85 120

STANDARD 
CONNECTION

HOOK  
CONNECTION

TUBE  
CONNECTION

Available with edges.*

1500 - 3500 

3300 - 1375

3030 2525

The H 85 series is especially suitable for the 
earthmoving, gardening, trailer-automotive 
sectors. It combines characteristics of lightness 
with important load capacities. 
Also available with non-slip surface, and with 
hook or tube connection. 

20 21



mm

kg

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

H 100/25S 3600 3600 3600 2500 300 370 39

H 100/30S 2800 3150 3350 3000 300 370 45

H 100/32S 2550 2850 3300 3200 300 370 48

H 100/35S 2200 2450 2750 3500 300 370 52

H 100/40S 1850 2000 2200 4000 300 370 60

CODE
WITH EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm 

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

H 100/25B 3600 3600 3600 2500 300 355 30 38

H 100/30B 2800 3150 3350 3000 300 355 30 45

H 100/32B 2550 2850 3300 3200 300 355 30 47

H 100/35B 2200 2450 2750 3500 300 355 30 52

H 100/40B 1850 2000 2200 4000 300 355 30 59

2500 - 4000

3600 - 1850

22 23

STANDARD SURFACE FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

10
0

120

3030 2525
SECTION

STANDARD 
CONNECTION

HOOK  
CONNECTION

TUBE  
CONNECTION

With or without edges.* The H 100 series covers the needs of those who 
look for a versatile, very resistant and also not 
bulky product.     
Suitable for the sectors of earthmoving, gardening, 
and above all widely used in the trailer-automotive 
sector. 
It combines characteristics of lightness with 
important load capacities. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with non-slip surface, and with 
hook and tube connection. 



mm

kg

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

H 110/25S 3810 3810 3810 2500 305 385 42

H 110/30S 3310 3700 3810 3000 305 385 50

H 110/32S 3050 3400 3780 3200 305 385 52

H 110/35S 2700 3000 3280 3500 305 385 56

H 110/40S 2330 2500 2700 4000 305 385 63

CODE
WITH EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

H 110/25B 3810 3810 3810 2500 300 370 25 40

H 110/30B 3310 3700 3810 3000 300 370 25 49

H 110/32B 3050 3400 3780 3200 300 370 25 50

H 110/35B 2700 3000 3280 3500 300 370 25 55

H 110/40B 2330 2500 2700 4000 300 370 25 63

11
0

120

3030 2525
SECTION

2500 - 4000

3810 - 2330

24

STANDARD SURFACE FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

STANDARD 
CONNECTION

HOOK  
CONNECTION

TUBE  
CONNECTION

With or without edges.* The H 110 series covers the needs of those who 
look for a versatile, very resistant and also not 
bulky product. Suitable for the sectors of 
earthmoving, gardening, and trailer-automotive. 
It combines characteristics of lightness with 
important load capacities. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with non-slip surface, and with 
hook and tube connection. 

25



mm

kg

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

H 125/25S 4110 4110 4110 2500 320 400 50

H 125/30S 3900 3900 3900 3000 320 400 61

H 125/32S 3600 3900 3900 3200 320 400 65

H 125/35S 3200 3500 3900 3500 320 400 69

H 125/40S 2600 2800 3100 4000 320 400 80

CODE WITHOUT 
EDGES WIDER 

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

H 125/25SL 4110 4110 4110 2500 350 430 51

H 125/30SL 3900 3900 3900 3000 350 430 62

H 125/32SL 3600 3900 3900 3200 350 430 66

H 125/35SL 3200 3500 3900 3500 350 430 71

H 125/40SL 2600 2800 3100 4000 350 430 81

STANDARD SURFACE FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

12
5

120

3030 2525 SECTION

27

2500 - 4000

4110 - 2600

26

STANDARD 
CONNECTION

HOOK  
CONNECTION

TUBE  
CONNECTION

Without edges.* The H 125 series offers high load capacities, 
with profiles and dimensions that are still 
contained. Suitable for the earthmoving and 
trailer-automotive sectors. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with non-slip surface, and with 
hook or tube connection.



mm

kg

SECTION

12
5

120

3030 2525

CODE
WITH EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

H 125/25B 4110 4110 4110 2500 320 385 35 50

H 125/30B 3900 3900 3900 3000 320 385 35 60

H 125/32B 3600 3900 3900 3200 320 385 35 64

H 125/35B 3200 3500 3900 3500 320 385 35 69

H 125/40B 2600 2800 3100 4000 320 385 35 79

CODE WITH 
EDGES WIDER

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH  mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

H 125/25BL 4110 4110 4110 2500 350 415 35 52

H 125/30BL 3900 3900 3900 3000 350 415 35 61

H 125/32BL 3600 3900 3900 3200 350 415 35 65

H 125/35BL 3200 3500 3900 3500 350 415 35 71

H 125/40BL 2600 2800 3100 4000 350 415 35 80

2500 - 4000

4110 - 2600

28 13

With edges.*

STANDARD CONNECTION

STANDARD SURFACE FLAT ANTI-SLIP SURFACE

The H 125 series offers high load capacities, 
with profiles and dimensions that are still 
contained. Suitable for the earthmoving and 
trailer-automotive sectors. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with non-slip surface, and with 
hook or tube connection.
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mm

kg

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 135/25S 7200 7200 7200 2500 340 420 70

H 135/30S 6855 7200 7200 3000 340 420 85

H 135/35S 5120 5850 6825 3500 340 420 92

H 135/40S 4065 4520 5085 4000 340 420 104

H 135/45S 3365 3670 4035 4500 340 420 117

CODE WITHOUT 
EDGES WIDER

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 135/25SL 7200 7200 7200 2500 390 470 76

H 135/30SL 6855 7200 7200 3000 390 470 89

H 135/35SL 5120 5850 6825 3500 390 470 96

H 135/40SL 4065 4520 5085 4000 390 470 110

H 135/45SL 3365 3670 4035 4500 390 470 123

13
5 130

2550 505050 SECTION

2500 - 4000

7200 - 3365

30 31

Without edges.* This series is developed for handling loads up 
to 7,000 kg. 
Suitable for the sectors of earthmoving, agriculture 
or other medium loads. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with hook or tube connection.

STANDARD 
CONNECTION

HOOK  
CONNECTION

TUBE  
CONNECTION



mm

kg

CODE
WITH EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 135/25B 7200 7200 7200 2500 350 405 25 70

H 135/30B 6855 7200 7200 3000 350 405 25 85

H 135/35B 5120 5850 6825 3500 350 405 25 92

H 135/40B 4065 4520 5085 4000 350 405 25 104

H 135/45B 3365 3670 4035 4500 350 405 25 117

CODE WITH 
EDGES WIDER

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 135/25BL 7200 7200 7200 2500 400 455 25 76

H 135/30BL 6855 7200 7200 3000 400 455 25 89

H 135/35BL 5120 5850 6825 3500 400 455 25 96

H 135/40BL 4065 4520 5085 4000 400 455 25 110

H 135/45BL 3365 3670 4035 4500 400 455 25 123

21

13
5

130

2550 505050

28

SECTION

2500 - 4000

7200 - 3365

With edges.* This series is developed for handling loads up 
to 7,000 kg. 
Suitable for the sectors of earthmoving, agriculture 
or other medium loads. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with hook or tube connection.

STANDARD CONNECTION

BRACKET

32 33



mm

kg

CODE
WITHOUT  EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH  mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 175/35S 6960 7955 8719 3500 400 480 107

H 175/40S 5520 6135 6900 4000 400 480 123

H 175/45S 4555 4970 5465 4500 400 480 137

H 175/50S 3860 4155 4505 5000 400 480 152

CODE WITHOUT 
EDGES WIDER

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 175/35SL 6960 7955 8719 3500 500 580 117

H 175/40SL 5520 6135 6900 4000 500 580 134

H 175/45SL 4555 4970 5465 4500 500 580 150

H 175/50SL 3860 4155 4505 5000 500 580 167

SECTION

17
5

135

2550 505050

3500 - 5000

8719 - 3860

34 35

Without edges.* This series is developed for handling loads up 
to 9,000 kg. 
Suitable for the sectors of earthmoving, agriculture 
or other medium loads. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with hook or tube connection.

STANDARD 
CONNECTION

HOOK  
CONNECTION

TUBE  
CONNECTION



mm

kg

3500 - 5000

8719 - 3860

36 13

With edges.* This series is developed for handling loads up 
to 9,000 kg. 
Suitable for the sectors of earthmoving, agriculture 
or other medium loads. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with hook or tube connection.

CODE
WITH EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 175/35B 6960 7955 8719 3500 400 480 37 107

H 175/40B 5520 6135 6900 4000 400 480 37 123

H 175/45B 4555 4970 5465 4500 400 480 37 137

H 175/50B 3860 4155 4505 5000 400 480 37 152

CODE WITHOUT 
EDGES WIDER

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 175/35BL 6960 7955 8719 3500 500 580 37 117

H 175/40BL 5520 6135 6900 4000 500 580 37 134

H 175/45BL 4555 4970 5465 4500 500 580 37 150

H 175/50BL 3860 4155 4505 5000 500 580 37 167

37

SECTION

17
5 135

2550 505050

40

STANDARD CONNECTION



mm

kg

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES 

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 190/35S 9700 10450 10450 3500 500 610 140

H 190/40S 7700 8580 9650 4000 500 610 163

H 190/45S 6400 6980 7680 4500 500 610 180

H 190/50S 5450 5870 6360 5000 500 610 200

CODE
WITH EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 190/35B 9700 10450 10450 3500 500 595 43 140

H 190/40B 7700 8580 9650 4000 500 595 43 160

H 190/45B 6400 6980 7680 4500 500 595 43 174

H 190/50B 5450 5870 6360 5000 500 595 43 196

SECTION

19
0 155

2550 505050

3500 - 5000

10450 - 5450

13

STANDARD 
CONNECTION

HOOK  
CONNECTION

TUBE  
CONNECTION

With or without edges.* The H 190 series is developed for handling loads 
over 10,000 kg. 
Suitable for the sectors of earthmoving, agriculture 
or other heavy loads. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with hook or tube connection. 

38 39



mm

kg

SECTION

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 220/40S 12000 12000 12000 4000 500 620 173

H 220/45S 9600 12000 12000 4500 500 620 194

H 220/50S  8175 8800 9535 5000 500 620 216

CODE
WITH EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg

1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 220/40B 12000 12000 12000 4000 500 580 50 167

H 220/45B 9600 12000 12000 4500 500 580 50 188

H 220/50B 8175 8800 9535 5000 500 580 50 210

CODE WITH 
EDGES WIDER

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE    LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH  mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EDGES 
HEIGHT mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

H 220/40BL 12000 12000 12000 4000 550 625 50 173

H 220/45BL 9600 12000 12000 4500 550 625 50 194

H 220/50BL 8175 8800 9535 5000 550 625 50 216

22
0

155

2550 505050

4000 - 5000

12000 - 8175

With or without edges.* The H 220 series is developed for handling loads up 
12,000 kg. 
Suitable for the sectors of earthmoving, agriculture 
or other heavy loads. 
Available with or without safety edges. 
Also available with hook or tube connection. 

STANDARD 
CONNECTION

HOOK  
CONNECTION

TUBE  
CONNECTION

40 41



mm

kg

CODE
STANDARD

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

HD 115/20S400 18000 18000 18000 2000 400 79

HD 115/25S400 14000 14700 15435 2500 400 98

HD 115/30S400 11200 11800 12400 3000 400 114

HD 115/35S400 10200 10915 11670 3500 400 133

HD 115/40S400 6900 7590 8350 4000 400 152

HD 115/20S450 21000 21000 21000 2000 450 94

HD 115/25S450 19900 20800 21000 2500 450 120

HD 115/30S450 15500 16585 17700 3000 450 143

HD 115/35S450 13000 13910 14880 3500 450 165

HD 115/40S450 10900 12000 13190 4000 450 190

2000 - 4000

21000 - 6900

SUITABLE FOR STEEL TRACK USAGE.* The HD series is the top of the line, developed 
with a morphology that is suitable for both 
loading with rubber or iron tracks. 
With load capacity up to 21,000 kg. 
Also available with hook.

MODULE

STANDARD CONNECTION

HOOK  CONNECTION

SECTION

42 43



mm

kg

CODE
LOW HOOK

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1500 mm 1750 mm 2000 mm

HD 115/20S450TB 25000 25000 25000 2000 450 90

HD 115/25S450TB 23000 23920 24870 2500 450 116

HD 115/30S450TB 19000 20000 20950 3000 450 139

HD 115/35S450TB 16000 17120 18320 3500 450 161

HD 115/40S450TB 13200 14520 15970 4000 450 186

HD 115/20S600TB 39000 39000 39000 2000 600 123

HD 115/25S600TB 34000 35400 37500 2500 600 152

HD 115/30S600TB 26800 28600 30000 3000 600 190

HD 115/35S600TB 21000 22450 24000 3500 600 218

HD 115/40S600TB 17500 18900 20000 4000 600 240

2000 - 4000

39000 - 13200

SUITABLE FOR STEEL TRACK USAGE.* The HD series is the top of the line, developed 
with a morphology that is suitable for both 
loading with rubber or iron tracks. 
With load capacity up to 40,000 kg. 
Also available with low hook or tube connection. 

TUBE CONNECTION

LOW HOOK  CONNECTION

44 45

MODULE

SECTION



mm

kg

1500 - 3000

600 - 125

46 47

These folding ramps are suitable for loading 
motorcycles. 
The punctured surface provides marked grip and 
optimal drainage.

These curved ramps are suitable for loading 
motorcycles with low ground clearance. 
The punctured surface provides marked grip and 
optimal drainage.

These ramps are designed for any loading need on 
vans. 
The anti-slip flat surface guarantees a smooth load.

CODE 
S30 FOLDING

LOADING CAPACITY IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

WIDTH 
mm

WEIGHT 
kg500 mm 750 mm 1000 mm

S 30/15P 225 225 225 1500 200 6

S 30/20P 175 175 175 2000 200 8

S 30/25P 150 150 150 2500 200 9

S 30/30P 125 125 125 3000 200 11

CODE 
S30 CURVED

LOADING CAPACITY IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

WIDTH
mm

WEIGHT 
kg500 mm 750 mm 1000 mm

S 30/15C 400 400 400 1500 200 5

S 30/20C 300 300 300 2000 200 7

S 30/25C 250 250 250 2500 200 8

S 30/30C 200 200 200 3000 200 10

CODE
S72 WITH EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
kg500 mm 750 mm 1000 mm

S 72/15B 600 600 600 1500 200 9

S 72/20B 600 600 600 2000 200 11

S 72/25B 600 600 600 2500 200 13

S 72/30B 600 600 600 3000 200 16

FOLDING

CURVED

FOLDING

CURVED



mm

kg

CODE LOADING CAPACITY IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
kg1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

L 65/15B750 500 500 500 1500 750 22

L 65/15B1000 500 500 500 1500 1000 25

L 65/20B750 500 500 500 2000 750 26

L 65/20B1000 500 500 500 2000 1000 32

L 100/25B750 600 600 600 2500 750 35

L 100/25B1000 600 600 600 2500 1000 43

L 125/30B750 900 900 900 3000 750 48

L 125/30B1000 900 900 900 3000 1000 54

CODE
ANTI-SLIP TAPE

LOADING CAPACITY IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
kg1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

L 65/15B1000SG 500 500 500 1500 1000 26

L 65/20B1000SG 500 500 500 2000 1000 33

L 100/25B1000SG 600 600 600 2500 1000 44

L 125/30B1000SG 900 900 900 3000 1000 55

48 49

1500 - 3000

900 - 500

These ramps are made with an anti-slip, flat surface. 
On request, they can be adapted to different van and 
stair heights. Also available with grip coating.



mm

kg

CODE LOADING CAPACITY IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

WIDTH 
mm

WEIGHT 
kg1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

L 30/15/3S 450 450 450 1500 600 15

L 30/15/4S 450 450 450 1500 800 20

L 30/20/3S 450 450 450 2000 600 20

L 30/20/4S 450 450 450 2000 800 26

L 30/25/4S 450 450 450 2500 800 32

L 30/25/4S 450 450 450 2500 1000 40

CODE LOADING CAPACITY IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
kg1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

L 72/15B750 400 400 400 1500 750 16

L 72/15B1000 400 400 400 1500 1000 20

L 72/20B750 400 400 400 2000 750 22

L 72/20B1000 400 400 400 2000 1000 28

L 72/25B750 400 400 400 2500 750 30

L 72/25B1000 400 400 400 2500 1000 34

50

CODE 
FOLDING

LOADING CAPACITY IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

WIDTH 
mm

WEIGHT 
kg1000 mm 1250 mm 1500 mm

D 30/15/4P 350 350 350 1500 800 21

D 30/20/4P 350 350 350 2000 800 27

51

Paolo Cecchetto, 
paralympic gold 
medalist at Tokyo 
2020 e Rio 2016 in 
the handbike sport, 
H3 category, and 
4 times world 
champion, has 
chosen DIMA.

1000 - 2500

1535 - 245

PERFORATED SURFACE

FLAT SURFACE

PERFORATED SURFACE

These ramps are made with an anti-slip, 
flat surface. On request, they can be adapted 
to different van and stair heights. 
Also available with grip coating. 

FLAT SURFACE

These ramps are made with an anti-slip, perforated 
surface. On request, they can be adapted to different 
van and stair heights. This model has a folding 
system, with handles and safety lock provided.



mm

kg

ROTATING 180 ° SYSTEM 

ASSISTED OPENING AND CLOSING 
WITH CUSTOMIZED GAS SPRING

QUICK AND EASY INSTALLATION

COMPLIANT TO DIRECTIVE CEE/CEEA/CE 2006/42/CE 
PRODUCED ACCORDING TO  EN 1398 - EN 292 1/2  REGULATIONS

*
*

ROTATING VERSION

FEATURES

*
*
*

CODE
ROTATING

LOADING CAPACITY 
kg

LENGTH
mm

E
OVERALL

mm               

W
INTERNAL

WIDTH mm

H   
HEIGHT              

mm

P
DEPTH

mm
WEIGHT 

kg

VANRM 2000-86 600 2000 1150 800 1020 250 32

VANRM 2250-86 600 2250 1150 800 1200 250 35

VANRM 2500-86 600 2500 1150 800 1300 250 40

VANRM 2700-86 600 2700 1150 800 1480 250 43

VANRM 3000-86 600 3000 1150 800 1570 250 45

CODE
ROTATING

LOADING CAPACITY 
kg

LENGTH
mm

E
OVERALL

mm               

W
INTERNAL

WIDTH mm

H   
HEIGHT              

mm

P
DEPTH

mm

VANRM 2000-106 600 2000 1350 1000 1020 250

VANRM 2250-106 600 2250 1350 1000 1200 250

VANRM 2500-106 600 2500 1350 1000 1300 250

VANRM 2700-106 600 2700 1350 1000 1480 250

VANRM 3000-106 600 3000 1350 1000 1570 250

CODE
ROTATING

LOADING CAPACITY  
kg

LENGTH
mm

E
OVERALL

mm               

W
INTERNAL

WIDTH mm

H   
HEIGHT              

mm

P
DEPTH

mm
WEIGHT 

kg

VANRM 2000-63 300 2000 1000 650 1020 250 25

VANRM 2250-63 300 2250 1000 650 1200 250 30

VANRM 2500-63 300 2500 1000 650 1300 250 35

VANRM 2700-63 300 2700 1000 650 1480 250 37

VANRM 3000-63 300 3000 1000 650 1570 250 40

CODE
ROTATING

LOADING CAPACITY
kg

LENGTH
mm

E
OVERALL

mm               

W
INTERNAL

WIDTH mm

H   
HEIGHT              

mm

P
DEPTH

mm
WEIGHT 

kg

VANRM 2000-83 300 2000 1150 800 1020 250 28

VANRM 2250-83 300 2250 1150 800 1200 250 30

VANRM 2500-83 300 2500 1150 800 1300 250 35

VANRM 2700-83 300 2700 1150 800 1480 250 37

VANRM 3000-83 300 3000 1150 800 1570 250 40

W

E

H

P

52 53

2000 - 3000

300 - 600



mm

kg

FEATURES

QUICK-SHIFT SYSTEM

2 FIXING KITS SUPPLY FOR APPLICATION ON BOTH
REAR AND LATERAL DOORS

QUICK AND EASY INSTALLATION

COMPLIANT TO DIRECTIVE CEE/CEEA/CE 2006/42/CE 
PRODUCED ACCORDING TO  EN 1398 - EN 292 1/2  REGULATIONS 

*
*
*
*

CODE
EASY-MOVE

LOADING CAPACITY 
kg

LENGTH
mm

E
OVERALL

mm               

W
INTERNAL

WIDTH mm

H   
HEIGHT              

mm

P
DEPTH

mm
WEIGHT 

kg

VANSM 2000-63 300 2000 1000 650 1020 250 25

VANSM 2250-63 300 2250 1000 650 1200 250 30

VANSM 2500-63 300 2500 1000 650 1300 250 35

VANSM 2700-63 300 2700 1000 650 1480 250 37

VANSM 3000-63 300 3000 1000 650 1570 250 40

CODE
EASY-MOVE

LOADING CAPACITY 
kg

LENGTH
mm

E
OVERALL

mm               

W
INTERNAL

WIDTH mm

H   
HEIGHT         

mm

P
DEPTH

mm
WEIGHT 

kg

VANSM 2000-83 300 2000 1150 800 1020 250 28

VANSM 2250-83 300 2250 1150 800 1200 250 30

VANSM 2500-83 300 2500 1150 800 1300 250 35

VANSM 2700-83 300 2700 1150 800 1480 250 37

VANSM 3000-83 300 3000 1150 800 1570 250 40

CODE
EASY-MOVE

LOADING CAPACITY 
kg

LENGTH
mm

E
OVERALL

mm               

W
INTERNAL

WIDTH mm

H   
HEIGHT              

mm

P
DEPTH

mm
WEIGHT 

kg

VANSM 2000-86 600 2000 1150 800 1020 250 32

VANSM 2250-86 600 2250 1150 800 1200 250 35

VANSM 2500-86 600 2500 1150 800 1300 250 40

VANRM 2700-86 600 2700 1150 800 1480 250 43

VANRM 3000-86 600 3000 1150 800 1570 250 45

CODE
EASY-MOVE

LOADING CAPACITY 
kg

LENGTH
mm

E
OVERALL

mm               

W
INTERNAL

WIDTH mm

H   
HEIGHT              

mm

P
DEPTH

mm
WEIGHT

kg

VANSM 2000-106 600 2000 1350 1000 1020 250 47

VANSM 2250-106 600 2250 1350 1000 1200 250 53

VANSM 2500-106 600 2500 1350 1000 1300 250 58

VANSM 2700-106 600 2700 1350 1000 1480 250 62

VANSM 3000-106 600 3000 1350 1000 1570 250 68

E

W

H

P

EASY-MOVE VERSION

54

2000 - 3000

300 - 600

55

*



mm

kg

CODE
WITHOUT EDGES

LOADING CAPACITY PAIR IN kg / WHEELBASE LENGTH
mm

INTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

EXTERNAL 
WIDTH mm

WEIGHT 
PAIR kg1000 mm 1500 mm 2000 mm

H 100/10SC 3600 3600 3600 1000 300 370 17

H 100/15SC 3600 3600 3600 1500 300 370 23

H 135/10SC 7200 7200 7200 1000 340 420 30

H 135/15SC 7200 7200 7200 1500 340 420 40

H 175/10SC 9000 9000 9000 1000 400 480 36

H 175/15SC 9000 9000 9000 1500 400 480 51

H 190/10SC 12000 12000 12000 1000 400 480 46

H 190/15SC 12000 12000 12000 1500 400 480 64

1000 - 1500

12000 - 3600

The Container ramps adapt to the loading needs of 
vehicles with different load capacities, on containers 
or other low-height surfaces. The special processing 
of the end of the ramps thus allows a comfortable 
loading slope and optimal safety.

56 57

STANDARD CONNECTION



mm

kg




